25/02

Form PTO-1594

04-11-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102050586 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Norsk Hydro ASA Name: FMC Biopolymer AS Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: Tomtegt. 36, 302 General Partnership Limited Partnership Drammen, Norway __State:___Zip:___ Corporation-State Other Norwegian corporation Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ✓ Assignment Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name Other Norwegian corporation If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other__ representative designation is attached:

Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 06/29/99 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,991,536 A. Trademark Application No.(s) _____ Yes 🗸 No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye, Esquire 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address:__ Enclosed Blank Rome Comisky & McCauley LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: One Logan Square Street Address: City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Timothy D. Pecsenye, Esquire Name of Person Signing

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: FMC Biopolymer AS

Registration No.: 1,991,536

Trademark: LAMITEX

Class: 01

Registration Date: August 6, 1996

To: Commissioner for Trademarks

Box Assignments/No Fee

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, VA 22202-3513

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE FOR TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Madam:

With respect to this registration, Registrant hereby appoints TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE, of BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCAULEY LLP, One Logan Square, Philadelphia, PA 19103-6998, as its domestic representative on whom may be served notices or process in proceedings affecting the subject mark.

Please direct all inquiries concerning this application to TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE, of BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCAULEY LLP, One Logan Square, Philadelphia, PA 19103-6998, Telephone No. (215) 569-5619.

Signed this 25th day of March, 2002.

Respectfully submitted,

FMC BIOPOLYMER

Timoshy D. Pecsenye

Its Attorney

033818.02819/11056754v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002480 FRAME: 0075

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

The	undersigned	1
1 116	THING! SIMILE	1,

Norsk Hydro ASA Bygdøy Allè 2 N-0240 Oslo Norway

of the one part,

hereinafter called the Assignor

and

FMC Biopolymer AS

of the other part, hereinafter called the Assignee

Whereas:

The Assignor has agreed to assign its trademark LAMITEX, Registration No. 1,991,536 in USA.

It is hereby agreed as follows:

1. The Assignor assigns to the Assignee all rights in the above trademark together with the goodwill attached thereto.

Signed at Oslo, Norway this 29th day of June 1999

Assignor

Arne Alnæs Head of Trademark Department Norsk Hydro ASA

RECORDED: 03/25/2002

Please state the names and capacities of the signers

TRADEMARK REEL: 002480 FRAME: 0076